J. %tV B8R/ Thread trimmer mechanism

BAS 311HN - 326H

41

BAS-311HN/326H-403




J. %81 Y B8{% / Thread trimmer mechanism

BAS 311HN - 326H

REF.NO CODE QTY mm NAME OF PARTS RM
62 S00705001 NAR21\hZ- MOVABLE KNIFE COLLAR

63+ P.73 1|3 T4/ \FL FIXED KNIFE FL

64 062300416 6|F~3x4 SCREW PAN M3X4

65 SB3847001 6lEZHHRFaI3 WASHER_PLAIN_M_3

66+ P.73 NNIT 1522 NEEDLE HOLE PLATE 2.2

67 100360003 2[HorT238 SCREW

68 $25310101 2(H5%T4 SCREW, FLAT M4

69 SA3538001 2[ART4AX8 SCREW,M4X8

70 SA6273101 NAFAHh<Hh/N-TUHU SHUTTLE RACE COVER HOOK U
71 028030246 4|\ Y FHR2-3 WASHER SPRING 2-3

72 SB0713001 NoBRAAH TR BOBBIN THREAD CLAMP SPRING

BAS-311HN/326H-403

42



J. %t1YB8{% / Thread trimmer mechanism

BAS 341H - 342H

37

BAS-341H/342H-403




J. %81 Y B8{% / Thread trimmer mechanism

BAS 341H - 342H

REF.NO CODE QTY & NAME OF PARTS RM
60 SA6596001 1A 2/\Fyk MOVABLE KNIFE SET F

61 SA7944101 13T A/ \FL FIXED KNIFE FL

62 062300416 6|F~3x4 SCREW PAN M3X4

63 SB3847001 6|EZHHRFaI3 WASHER_PLAIN_M_3

64 SA3336101 1/\)7F132.4C0.4 NEEDLE HOLE PLATE 2.4C0.4

65 100360003 2| 452238 SCREW

66 SB0713001 W BRAAH TR BOBBIN THREAD CLAMP SPRING
67 SA6273101 1NAFHh<Hh/N-TUHU SHUTTLE RACE COVER HOOK U
68 028030246 4[N H$2-3 WASHER SPRING 2-3

69 S$25310101 2|54 SCREW, FLAT M4

70 SA3538001 2[>ARTAX8 SCREW,M4X8

BAS-341H/342H-403

38



